Agreement and Acceptance of Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline Transportation Service Agreement Under Rate Schedule FTS

The City of Lyons, Kansas (the "City"), and the Kansas Municipal Gas Agency ("KMGA") are parties to a Gas Acquisition Management Project Participation Agreement (the "Gas Purchase Agreement") dated March 2, 1992. The City and KMGA are entering into this Agreement and Acceptance of the Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline Transportation Service Agreement Under Rate Schedule FTS (the "Transportation Agreement") for a period commencing on November 1, 2021 and terminating at the end of the day on March 31, 2022.

Pursuant to ARTICLE III of the Gas Purchase Agreement, KMGA is entering into Transportation Service Agreements with Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. ("Southern Star") to transport natural gas on behalf of the City and other member cities. The Transportation Service Agreements under Rate Schedule FTS are based on the Southern Star FERC Gas Tariff, First Revised Volume No. 1, Sheet Nos. 416 through 422 for each calendar month of the term of this Agreement (collectively, the "Southern Star Agreement"). The form of the Southern Star Agreement is attached hereto and all terms are incorporated by reference.

The City agrees to pay KMGA the rates per MMBtu set forth in the Southern Star FERC Gas Tariff, Rate Schedule FTS, as modified, supplemented, superseded or replaced from time to time by Southern Star.

The City agrees that KMGA will enter into the Southern Star Agreement based on the following daily contracted volume, receipt location and delivery location for the City:

Delivery Month	Daily Volume	Receipt Location	Delivery Location
	(MMBtu)		
Nov 2021	637	#16829 Jayhawk Plant	#147-Hesston Black Hills
Dec 2021	867	#16829 Jayhawk Plant	#147-Hesston Black Hills
Jan 2022	983	#16829 Jayhawk Plant	#147-Hesston Black Hills
Feb 2022	1,106	#16829 Jayhawk Plant	#147-Hesston Black Hills
Mar 2022	564	#16829 Jayhawk Plant	#147-Hesston Black Hills

By signing below, the City consents to KMGA entering into the Southern Star Agreement, and the City accepts and agrees to the terms of this Transportation Agreement and the Southern Star Agreement entered into by KMGA on behalf of the City.

Mayor	Date
City Clerk	